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GY Letter GY Large UK L‘ggter
o0 4p 10 100 . . . " .
bz Szt Images printed digitally by International Security Printers (Cartor),
= service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
:’p’fo';‘:g'ge s ?Sﬂcﬁe“e' Perfs: 14 x 14 (simulated)
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm
S 526619 6G04-1969-002 826619 6G04-1969.002 JE
Backing Paper: Clear film
Date Issued Machine Date (Values Image / Overprint Remarks
(or EKD) Type | No. | Location Code

[13-Feb-19 [RM Ser.Il

| GG04 IGuernsey

GY Letter up to 100g 1898 Delahaye T2 Limo

GY Letter
up to 100g

B2GG19 GG04-1969-05 7

GY Large up to 100g 1911 Delage TX Coupe

UK Letter up to 100g 1936 Riley Kestrel

UK Large up to 100g 1952 Bentley Mk VI

EUR Letter up to 20g 1955 Triumph TR3

ROW Letter up to 20g (1966 Morris Minor Estate

Issued on GP FDC

Issued in Presentation Pack
Overprint: None

Datastring: B2GG19 GG04-1969-05

13-Feb-19 [RM Ser.ll

[ G601 [Spring Stampex 2019

GY Letter up to 100g 1898 Delahaye T2 Limo

GY Letter
up to 100g

B2GB19GG01-1797-007 &

GY Large up to 100g 1911 Delage TX Coupe

UK Letter up to 100g 1936 Riley Kestrel

UK Large up to 100g 1952 Bentley Mk VI

EUR Letter up to 20g 1955 Triumph TR3

ROW Letter up to 20g  [1966 Morris Minor Estate

Collectors Strip

Only issued at Spring Stampex 2019
13 to 16-Feb-19

Datastring: B2GB19 GG01

[13-Feb-19 [RMSer. I

| GG04 |Guernsey

GY Letter up to 100g 1898 Delahaye T2 Limo

GY Letter
up to 100g

GY Large up to 100g 1911 Delage TX Coupe

UK Letter up to 100g 1936 Riley Kestrel

UK Large up to 100g 1952 Bentley Mk VI

EUR Letter up to 20g 1955 Triumph TR3

ROW Letter up to 20g  [1966 Morris Minor Estate

Collectors Strip

Only available from Guernsey Post HQ or

via Guernsey Post web site, issued to coincide
with Spring Stampex 2019

Datastring: B2GG19 GG04

Only available from Guernsey Philatelic Bureau and via their web site

[13-Feb-19 [RM Ser. I

| GG02 |Guernsey- Envoy House

GY Letter up to 100g Envoy House

GY Letter
up to 100g
Envoy House

GY Large up to 100g

UK Letter up to 100g

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g

ROW Letter up to 20g

Collectors Strip

Only available from Guernsey Post HQ or

via Guernsey Post web site, issued to coincide
with Spring Stampex 2019

Datastring: B2GG19 GG02

Only available from Guernsey Philatelic Bureau and via their web site

01-Apr-19_[DKU

| GG03 |Guernsey Information Ctr.

GY Letter up to 100g G.I.C. 2019

GY Letter
up to 100g

G..C. 2019
Bianvnu en Guerne:
D4GG19 GG03-0764-09°

Copyright © 2019 S. Leigh.

GY Large up to 100g Bianvnu en Guernesi

UK Letter up to 100g

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g

ROW Letter up to 20g

Collectors Strip

Only issued from the Guernsey Information
Centre, North Esplanade, St. Peter Port
From 1-Apr-19to ..............

Datastring: D4GG19 GGO3

1 —3 [—1 [—1 [—1]
1 —3 [—1 [—1 [—1]

In support of the UPU and UNESCO initiative the overprint will read " Bianvnu en Guernesi " which is Guernsey French for " Welcome to Guernsey "
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GY Letter GY Large UK Letter
bz e P Images printed digitally by International Security Printers (Cartor),
service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
526615 6G04-1969-002 826615 Goos-196.002 826615 GGos-1965.002
i'fc';?g'ge S SLrer ?ﬁl"fcte"e’ Perfs: 14 x 14 (simulated)
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm
Backing Paper: Clear film
Date Issued Machine Date |Values Image / Overprint Remarks q.? N3
(or EKD) Type | No. |Location Code < s éJ
[04-Apr-19 JoKU [ 6603 [Guernsey Information Ctr. | - [GY Letter up to 100g _ |Bianvnu Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Britannia Only issued at Guernsey Information Centre,
UK Letter up to 100g North Esplanade, St. Peter Port
GY Letter UK Large up to 100g on the day of the ships visit (4-Apr-19)
up to 100g EUR Letter up to 20g Datastring: D4GG19 GGO3
Bianvnu ROW Letter up to 20g
Britannia
D4GG19 GG03-0773-10 Welcoming the first cruise ship to Guernsey in 2019 - in partnership with Visit Guernsey
o’ &
Date |Visiting Cruise Ship Overprint Remarks 3 &
04-Apr-19  |Britannia Bianvnu Britannia Datastring: D4GG19 GGO3 774 |31
11-Apr-19  |Ventura Bianvnu Ventura 805 | 6
17-Apr-19  |[Marco Polo Bianvnu Marco Polo 811 (12
20-Apr-19  [Marina Bianvnu Marina 823 |6
$|22-Apr-19  |Ventura See Note 1 Bianvnu Ventura 829
01-May-19 |MSC Preziosa Bianvnu MSC Preziosa Datastring: D5GG19 GG03 838 (15
02-May-19 [Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess From 9-May-19 to 11-May-19 Kiosk GG03 was | 853 | 10
$|14-May-19 |Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess at the Messe Essen in Germany, hence no 969 | 5
16-May-19 [Queen Mary 2 & MSC Orchestra Queen Mary 2 MSC Orchestra Cruise Ship stamps were issued. 974 [ 5
¥ g-may'ig E\Aar? Polo Sianvnu /l\:larr: Polo Known Session Nos. in Essen were géz :
-May- rcadia ianvnu Arcadia .
£ 20-Ma§-19 Arcadia Bianvnu Arcadia Earliest - 0863 Latest - 0940 986 | 4
21-May-19 [Ocean Majesty Bianvnu Ocean Majesty 990 | 7
$|25-May-19 |Ventura Bianvnu Ventura 997 | 2
$|26-May-19 |Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess 999 | 5
31-May-19 |[Sapphire Princess & Britannia Sapphire Princess Britannia 1004 | 5
$|02-Jun-09 Britannia Bianvnu Britannia Datastring: D6GG19 GG03 1009 | 3
03-Jun-19  |Costa Pacifica Bianvnu Costa Pacifica 1012 | 7
06-Jun-19  [Silver Cloud Bianvnu Silver Cloud 1019 | 8
10-Jun-19  |[Silver Spirit Bianvnu Silver Spirit 1027 | 7
15-Jun-19  [Queen Victoria & Prinsendam Queen Victoria Prinsendam 1034 | 6
19-Jun-19 Queen Mary 2 & Crown Princess Queen Mary 2 Crown Princess 1040 | 10
20-Jun-19  |Aurora Bianvnu Aurora 1050 | 4
$]23-Jun-19  |Arcadia See Note 3 Bianvnu Arcadia 1055 | 6
24-Jun-19  |Queen Victoria Bianvnu Queen Victoria 1061 | 3
29-Jun-19 Magellan & MSC Orchestra See Note 2 Megellan MSC Orchestra 1069 | 12
$|01-Jul-19 Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess Datastring: D7GG19 GG03 1064 | 17
04-Jul-19 Oriana Bianvnu Oriana 1081 | 5
05-Jul-19 Saga Sapphire Bianvnu Saga Sapphire 1086 | 9
08-Jul-19 Spirit of Discovery & Aurora Spirit of Discovery Aurora 1095 | 4
$]13-Jul-19 Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess 1099 | 7
$]19-Jul-19 Arcadia Bianvnu Arcadia 1106 | 5
20-Jul-19 MV Columbus & Ventura MV Columbus Ventura 1111 | 6
21-Jul-19 Spirit of Discovery & Oriana Spirit of Discovery Oriana 1117 | 7
23-Jul-19 Magellan Bianvnu Magellan 1124 | 7
24-)ul-19 Spirit of Discovery Bianvnu Spirit of Discovery 1131 | 4
$]25-Jul-19 Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess 1135 | 7
$|27-Jul-19 Ventura Bianvnu Ventura 1142 | 3
28-Jul-19 Brilliance of the Seas & Azamara Journey Brill. of the Seas Azamara Journey 1145 | 6
03-Aug-19 |Crystal Serenity Bianvnu Crystal Serenity Datastring: D8GG19 GG03 1151 | 7
$|06-Aug-19  |Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess 1158 | 4
07-Aug-19  |Rotterdam Bianvnu Rotterdam 1162 |11
12-Aug-19 [Celebrity Silhouette Celebrity Silhouette 1173 | 5
14-Aug-19 |Europa 2 Bianvnu Europa 2 1178 | 3
$|18-Aug-19 |Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess 1181 | 3
$|21-Aug-19 |Queen Victoria Bianvnu Queen Victoria 1184 | 5
29-Aug-19 [Vasco da Gama & Ventura See Note 4 Vasco Da Gama Ventura 1189 | 5
$|30-Aug-19 |Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess 1194 | 8
09-Sep-19  |Astoria Bianvnu Astoria Datastring: DIGG19 GGO3 1202 | 4
$[11-Sep-19 |Crown Princess Bianvnu Crown Princess 1206 | 8
13-Sep-19  [MV Columbus Bianvnu MV Columbus 1214 | 4
$[16-Sep-19 |Ocean Majesty Bianvnu Ocean Majesty 1218 | ##

Session Nos. above are the earliest seen

No. of sessions above are approximate, based on the earliest session seen

¥ Indicates that the ship has previously docked in Guernsey and an overprint already exists

Note 1
Note 2

Note 3
Note 4

Copyright © 2019 S. Leigh.

Uncertain no. of sessions as some 'G.I.C. 2019' strips (dated 1-Apr-19) were printed in week commencing 22-Apr-19.
Magellan (registered under Cruise & Maritime Voyages) was spelt incorrectly on the stamp as Megellan. Correct on 23-Jul-19 visit.

Printed late in week commencing 1-Jul-19.

Although Arcadia stopped in Guernsey on 23-Jun-19 no passengers visited and only strips of 6 x GY Letter have been seen, bought by others

Minor typing error on overprint "Da" should be "da"
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Designer: Robin Carter

Pres

GY Letter GY Large UK L'gotter
o0 4p 10 100 . . . " .
bz Szt Images printed digitally by International Security Printers (Cartor),
service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
s26619 GG0-1969.002 w2661 GGos-1965.001 526615 GGos-1969.902
“Up'fo';igge s 5‘33‘50',;*"‘” Perfs: 14 x 14 (simulated)
Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm
s s26619 Gaos-1960-002 526619 GGos-1969.002
Backing Paper: Clear film
Date Issued Machine Date (Values Image / Overprint Remarks
(or EKD) Type | No. | Location Code

[09-May-19 Joku

[ 6603 [Essen In'l Stamp Fair 2019

GY Letter up to 100g

GY Letter

up to 100g
Messe Essan

9-11 May 2019
D5DE19 GG03-0884-139

GY Large up to 100g

UK Letter up to 100g

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g

ROW Letter up to 20g

Messe Essen
9-11 May 2019

Collectors Strip

Only issued from the Essen International Stamp
Fair 2019

From 9-May-19 to 11-May-19

Datastring: DSDE19 GG03

09-May-19 [DKU

[ 6603 [Essen In'l stamp Fair 2019

GY Letter up to 100g

GY Letter

up to 100g
Messe Essen

9-11 May 2019
D5GG19 GG03-0863-1335

GY Large up to 100g

UK Letter up to 100g

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g

ROW Letter up to 20g

Messe Essen
9-11 May 2019

Collectors Strip

Only issued from the Essen International Stamp
Fair 2019

On 9-May-19

Datastring: DSGG19 GG03

This error was available during the first hour after opening of the Essen stamp fair, only. No more than 5 sets known.

| Ve
foc

The receipts for these error strips show the exhibition as Briefmarken Essen 2019 but with the address as Guernsey Post, Envoy House, Guernsey

Sessions seen 0863, 0864, 0865

09-May-19 [RM Ser.II

| GG04 |Guernsey

GY Letter up to 100g

GY Letter
up to 100g

Messe Essen 3
9-11 May 2019

GY Large up to 100g

UK Letter up to 100g

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g

ROW Letter up to 20g

Messe Essen
9-11 May 2019

Collectors Strip

Only available from Guernsey Post HQ or via
Guernsey Post web site, issued to coincide with the
Essen International Stamp Show 2019

Datastring: BSGG19 GG04

11-Sep-19 [RM Ser.ll

| GGO1 |Autumn Stampex 2019

GY Letter up to 100g

1898 Delahaye T2 Limo

GY Letter
up to 100g
Autumn Stampex s 2

2019

B9GB19 GG01-1918-013

GY Large up to 100g

1911 Delage TX Coupe

UK Letter up to 100g

1936 Riley Kestrel

UK Large up to 100g

1952 Bentley Mk VI

EUR Letter up to 20g

1955 Triumph TR3

ROW Letter up to 20g

1966 Morris Minor Estate

Collectors Strip

Only issued at Autumn Stampex 2019
11 to 14-Sep-19

Datastring: B9GB19 GGO1

11-Sep-19 [RM Ser.ll

| GG04 |Autumn Stampex 2019

GY Letter up to 100g

1898 Delahaye T2 Limo

GY Letter
up to 100g

Autumn Stampex#®
2019

Copyright © 2019 S. Leigh.

GY Large up to 100g

1911 Delage TX Coupe

UK Letter up to 100g

1936 Riley Kestrel

UK Large up to 100g

1952 Bentley Mk VI

EUR Letter up to 20g

1955 Triumph TR3

ROW Letter up to 20g

1966 Morris Minor Estate

Collectors Strip

Only available from Guernsey Post HQ or

via Guernsey Post web site, issued to coincide
with Autumn Stampex 2019

Datastring: B9GG19 GG04
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